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Team Statistics MIN OPP
SCORING 122 98
    Points Per Game 24.40 19.60
FIRST DOWNS 89 83
    Rushing 49 25
    Passing 32 49
    Penalty 8 9
RUSHING YARDAGE 962 385
    Yards gained 1074 524
    Yards lost 112 139
    Attempts 228 136
    Avg Per Attempt 4.2 2.8
    Avg Per Game 192.4 77.0
    TDs Rushing 11 4
PASSING YARDAGE 709 1154
    Att-Comp-Int 90-47-2 165-94-4
    Avg Per Attempt 7.88 6.99
    Avg Per Catch 15.09 12.28
    Avg Per Game 141.80 230.80
    TDs Passing 4 7
TOTAL OFFENSE 1671 1539
    Total Plays 318 301
    Avg Per Play 5.3 5.1
    Avg Per Game 334.2 307.8
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 8-165 4-61
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 8-80 6-16
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 4-55 2-0
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 20.63 15.25
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 10.00 2.67
INT RETURN AVERAGE 13.75 0.00
FUMBLES-LOST 7-3 8-5
PENALTIES-YARDS 24-255 19-188
    Avg Per Game 51.00 37.60
PUNTS-YARDS 23-981 25-1134
    Avg Per Punt 42.65 45.36
    Net Punt Avg 41.09 41.36
KICKOFFS-YARDS 26-1680 22-1285
    Avg Per Kick 64.62 58.41
    Net Kick Avg 45.35 45.45
TIME OF POSSESSION 02:49:38 02:10:22
    Per Game 33:56 26:04
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 29-66 21-66
    3rd-Down Pct 43.94 % 31.82 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 2-3 3-6
    4th-Down Pct 66.67 % 50.00 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 12-99 8-65
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 15 12
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 6-9 5-6
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES 15-16 7-9
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 12-16 4-9
PAT-ATTEMPTS 14-15 11-11
ATTENDANCE 140,413 98,593
    Dates-Avg Per Date 3-46,804 2-49,297
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
* 09/02/2021 OHIO STATE L 31-45 0-1 , 0-1 03:29 50,805

09/11/2021 MIAMI (OH) W 31-26 1-1 , 0-1 03:22 43,372
09/18/2021 at Colorado W 30-0 2-1 , 0-1 03:05 47,482
09/25/2021 BOWLING GREEN L 10-14 2-2 , 0-1 03:16 46,236

* 10/02/2021 at Purdue W 20-13 3-2 , 1-1 03:09 51,111

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Minnesota 17 44 28 33 122
Opponents 10 23 38 27 98
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
3 Potts, Trey 5 112 575 23 552 4.9 6 54 110.40
24 Ibrahim, Mohamed 1 30 164 1 163 5.4 2 56 163.00
4 Irving, Mar'Keise 4 25 117 5 112 4.5 0 28 28.00
8 Thomas, Ky 1 7 66 0 66 9.4 1 24 66.00
12 Kramer, Cole 2 10 54 0 54 5.4 1 19 27.00
2 Morgan, Tanner 5 26 86 65 21 0.8 0 18 4.20
1 Wiley, Cam 2 6 6 2 4 0.7 0 3 2.00
21 Williams, Bryce 5 5 5 3 2 0.4 1 2 0.40
77 Andries, Blaise 5 0 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.20

Team 5 7 0 13 -13 -1.9 0 0 -2.60
Total 5 228 1074 112 962 4.2 11 56 192.40
Opponents 5 136 524 139 385 2.8 4 71 77.00

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
2 Morgan, Tanner 5 128.62 47-90-2 52.22 % 709 4 54 141.80

Total 5 128.62 47-90-2 52.22 % 709 4 54 141.80
Opponents 5 124.87 94-165-4 56.97 % 1154 7 70 230.80

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
16 Wright, Dylan 4 9 169 18.78 2 39 42.25
9 Jackson, Daniel 5 14 155 11.07 1 25 31.00
22 Brown-Stephens, Mike 5 4 139 34.75 0 54 27.80
7 Autman-Bell, Chris 3 7 128 18.29 1 33 42.67
88 Spann-Ford, Brevyn 5 7 89 12.71 0 21 17.80
3 Potts, Trey 5 2 14 7.00 0 12 2.80
42 Kieft, Ko 5 3 12 4.00 0 6 2.40
4 Irving, Mar'Keise 4 1 3 3.00 0 3 0.75
14 Boyd, Brady 4 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
24 Ibrahim, Mohamed 1 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00

Total 5 47 709 15.09 4 54 141.80
Opponents 5 94 1154 12.28 7 70 230.80

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
3 Potts, Trey 6 65 10.83 0 27
81 Annexstad, Brock 2 15 7.50 0 15

Total 8 80 10.00 0 27
Opponents 6 16 2.67 0 7

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
27 Nubin, Tyler 2 22 11.00 0 18
4 Smith, Terell 1 23 23.00 0 23
55 Sori-Marin, Mariano 1 10 10.00 0 10

Total 4 55 13.75 0 23
Opponents 2 0 0.00 0 0

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
4 Irving, Mar'Keise 3 98 32.67 0 41
21 Williams, Bryce 3 50 16.67 0 22
3 Potts, Trey 1 17 17.00 0 17
35 LeCaptain, Derik 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 8 165 20.63 0 41
Opponents 4 61 15.25 0 22

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
No
data
to
rep
ort.
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
3 Potts, Trey 6 — — — — — — — 36
95 Trickett, Matthew — 6 14-15 — — — — — 32
24 Ibrahim, Mohamed 2 — — — — — — — 12
16 Wright, Dylan 2 — — — — — — — 12
7 Autman-Bell, Chris 1 — — — — — — — 6
9 Jackson, Daniel 1 — — — — — — — 6
12 Kramer, Cole 1 — — — — — — — 6
8 Thomas, Ky 1 — — — — — — — 6
21 Williams, Bryce 1 — — — — — — — 6

Total 15 6 14-15 — — — — — 122
Opponents 12 5 11-11 — — 0-1 — — 98

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
95 Trickett, Matthew 6-9 66.67 % 0-0 0-1 3-3 2-3 1-2 50 0

Total 6-9 66.67 % 0-0 0-1 3-3 2-3 1-2 50 0
Opponents 5-6 83.33 % 0-0 0-0 3-4 2-2 0-0 46 0

FG Sequence Minnesota Opponents
OHIO STATE (46) (35)
MIAMI (OH) (50) (46),(45)
Colorado 24,46,(33) -
BOWLING GREEN (36),52 -
Purdue (42),(38) (36),(24),37

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
2 Morgan, Tanner 5 116 21 709 730 146.00
3 Potts, Trey 5 112 552 0 552 110.40
24 Ibrahim, Mohamed 1 30 163 0 163 163.00
4 Irving, Mar'Keise 4 25 112 0 112 28.00
8 Thomas, Ky 1 7 66 0 66 66.00
12 Kramer, Cole 2 10 54 0 54 27.00
1 Wiley, Cam 2 6 4 0 4 2.00
21 Williams, Bryce 5 5 2 0 2 0.40
77 Andries, Blaise 5 0 1 0 1 0.20

Team 5 7 -13 0 -13 -2.60
Total 5 318 962 709 1671 334.20
Opponents 5 301 385 1154 1539 307.80

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
96 Crawford, Mark 23 981 42.65 60 1 3 10 4 0

Total 23 981 42.65 60 1 3 10 4 0
Opponents 25 1134 45.36 77 1 10 7 6 0

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
99 Kesich, Dragan 26 1680 64.6 22 0

Total 26 1680 64.6 22 0
Opponents 22 1285 58.4 6 0
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
3 Potts, Trey 5 552 14 65 17 0 648 129.60

4 Irving, Mar'Keise 4 112 3 0 98 0 213 53.25

16 Wright, Dylan 4 0 169 0 0 0 169 42.25

24 Ibrahim, Mohamed 1 163 0 0 0 0 163 163.00

9 Jackson, Daniel 5 0 155 0 0 0 155 31.00

22 Brown-Stephens, Mike 5 0 139 0 0 0 139 27.80

7 Autman-Bell, Chris 3 0 128 0 0 0 128 42.67

88 Spann-Ford, Brevyn 5 0 89 0 0 0 89 17.80

8 Thomas, Ky 1 66 0 0 0 0 66 66.00

12 Kramer, Cole 2 54 0 0 0 0 54 27.00

21 Williams, Bryce 5 2 0 0 50 0 52 10.40

4 Smith, Terell 5 0 0 0 0 23 23 4.60

27 Nubin, Tyler 5 0 0 0 0 22 22 4.40

2 Morgan, Tanner 5 21 0 0 0 0 21 4.20

81 Annexstad, Brock 4 0 0 15 0 0 15 3.75

42 Kieft, Ko 5 0 12 0 0 0 12 2.40

55 Sori-Marin, Mariano 5 0 0 0 0 10 10 2.00

1 Wiley, Cam 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 2.00

77 Andries, Blaise 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.20

Team 5 -13 0 0 0 0 -13 -2.60

Total 5 962 709 80 165 55 1971 394.20
Opponents 5 385 1154 16 61 0 1616 323.20
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
47 Gibbens, Jack 5 17 13 30 2.0-3 — — 3 1 — 1 — —
55 Sori-Marin, Mariano 5 15 13 28 3.5-6 — 1-10 2 — — — — —
16 Durr, Coney 5 13 5 18 1.5-8 0.5-6 — 3 — — — — —
27 Nubin, Tyler 5 14 4 18 — — 2-22 1 — — — — —
34 Mafe, Boye 5 12 5 17 6.0-27 5.0-26 — — 2 — 1 — —
21 Harris, Justus 5 10 5 15 1.5-3 — — 1 — 2-0 — — —
4 Smith, Terell 5 10 4 14 — — 1-23 2 — 1-0 — — —
8 Rush, Thomas 5 9 4 13 4.0-44 3.5-42 — — — — — — —
14 Oliver, Braelen 5 9 2 11 — — — 1 1 — 1 — —
23 Howden, Jordan 4 10 — 10 — — — — — — — — —
11 Dixon, Michael 5 4 5 9 — — — — — — — — —
9 Otomewo, Esezi 5 7 1 8 1.0-2 — — — 1 — — — —
5 Pinckney, Nyles 5 6 2 8 0.5-6 0.5-6 — — — — — — —
0 Walley, Justin 5 6 2 8 — — — 3 — — — — —
20 Willis, Donald 5 6 2 8 — — — — — — — — —
99 Carter, Trill 2 6 1 7 3.0-7 1.0-4 — 2 1 — — — —
18 Dew-Treadway, Micah 5 3 3 6 1.0-5 0.5-5 — 1 — — — — —
2 Howard, Phillip 5 4 2 6 — — — 1 — — — — —
99 Carter, Deangelo 3 2 2 4 — — — — 1 — — — —
56 Martin, Val 5 3 1 4 1.0-3 — — — 1 1-0 — — —
15 Burns, Jaqwondis 1 1 2 3 1.0-10 1.0-10 — — — — — — —
45 Lindenberg, Cody 3 2 1 3 — — — — — — — — —
13 Gordon IV, DJ 5 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
1 Swenson, Calvin 5 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
3 Anderson, MJ 4 1 — 1 — — — — 1 — — — —
37 Weeks, Brady 5 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
7 Autman-Bell, Chris 3 — — — — — — — — — — — —
24 Ibrahim, Mohamed 1 — — — — — — — — — — — —
9 Jackson, Daniel 5 — — — — — — — — — — — —
12 Kramer, Cole 2 — — — — — — — — — — — —
97 Logan-Redding, Jalen 2 — — — — — — 1 — — — — —
3 Potts, Trey 5 — — — — — — — — — — — —
8 Thomas, Ky 1 — — — — — — — — — — — —
95 Trickett, Matthew 5 — — — — — — — — — — — —
21 Williams, Bryce 5 — — — — — — — — — — — —
16 Wright, Dylan 4 — — — — — — — — — — — —

Total 5 174 80 254 26.0-124 12.0-99 4-55 21 9 4-0 3 — —
Opponents 5 205 116 321 29.0-107 8.0-65 2-0 18 5 3-32 4 — —


